30, 2011 giving effect to the Asset Sale Transaction as if it had occurred on that date. The unaudited pro forma
condensed consolidated statements of operations for the six months ended June 30, 2011 and for the years ended
December 31, 2009 and 2010 give effect to the Asset Sale Transaction as if it had occurred at the beginning of each
such period.

The unaudited pro forma financial information is presented for informational purposes only and it is not necessarily
indicative of the financial position and results of operations that would have been achieved had the Asset Sale
Transaction been completed as of the dates indicated and is not necessarily indicative of the Company’s future
financial position or results of operations.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical
consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes of InsWeb incorporated by reference in this Proxy
Statement.

C-1

Edgar Filing: INSWEB CORP - Form PREM14A

170

INSWEB CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of June 30, 2011
(amounts in thousands)

PRO FORMA
HISTORICAL
(a)

ADJUSTMENTS
("NOTES”) PRO FORMA

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 4,991 $ 61,019 (b) $ 66,010
Short-term investments 1,136 - 1,136
Accounts receivable, net 5,620 (5,620 ) (c) -
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 507 (192 ) (d) 315
Related party receivables 323 - 323
Total current assets 12,577 55,207 67,784
Intangible assets, net 6,304 (6,304 ) (c) -
Goodwill 2,689 (2,689 ) (c) -
Property and equipment, net 162 (120 ) (d) 42
Other noncurrent assets 38 (11 ) (d) 27
Total assets $ 21,770 $ 46,083 $ 67,853

Liabilities and stockholders’ equity
Accounts payable $ 5,012 $ (4,396 ) (d) $ 616
Income tax payable - 5,396 (k) 5,396
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities 434 (11 ) (d) 423
Deferred revenue 940 (940 ) (c) -
Total current liabilities 6,386 49 6,435

Other noncurrent liabilities 80 - 80

Stockholders’ equity
Common stock 9 - 9
Paid-in capital 212,275 856 (e) 213,131
Treasury stock (6,589 ) - (6,589 )
Accumulated deficit (190,391 ) 45,178 (e) (145,213 )

Total Stockholders’ equity 15,304 46,034 61,338

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity $ 21,770 $ 46,083 $ 67,853

See accompanying notes.

C-2

Edgar Filing: INSWEB CORP - Form PREM14A

171

INSWEB
CORPORATION
UNAUDITED
PRO FORMA
CONDENSED
CONSOLIDATED
STATEMENT OF
OPERATIONS
For the Six Months
Ended June 30,
2011
(in thousands,
except per share
amounts)

HISTORICAL
(f)

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENTS

("NOTES") PRO FORMA

Revenues $ 26,293 $ (26,293 ) (h) $ -

Operating expenses:
Direct marketing 17,628 (17,628 ) (h) -
Sales and marketing 4,066 (4,066 ) (h) -
Technology 1,914 (1,866 ) (i) 48
General and administrative 2,587 (873 ) (i) 1,714
 Total operating expenses 26,195 (24,433 ) 1,762
Income (loss) from operations 98 (1,860 ) (1,762 )
Other income, net 1,203 (1,203 ) (l) -
Interest income (expense) (24 ) 34 (j) 10
Income (loss) before income taxes 1,277 (3,029) (1,752)
Provision for income taxes - (5,396) (k) (5,396)
Net income (loss) $ 1,277 $ (8,425) $ (7,148)

Net income (loss) per share:
Basic $ 0.23 $ - $ (1.28)
Diluted $ 0.19 $ - $ (1.28)

Weighted-average shares used in computing per share
amounts:
Basic 5,605 - 5,605
Diluted 6,560 (955) (m) 5,605

See accompanying notes.

C-3

Edgar Filing: INSWEB CORP - Form PREM14A

172

INSWEB CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2010
(in thousands, except per share amounts)

HISTORICAL
(f)

PROFORMA
ADJUSTMENTS

("NOTES") PRO FORMA
Revenues:
 Transaction fees $ 42,199 $ (42,199 ) (h) $ -
 Other 160 (160 ) (h) -
 Total revenues 42,359 (42,359 ) -

Operating expenses:
 Direct marketing 28,370 (28,370 ) (h) -
 Sales and marketing 5,743 (5,743 ) (h) -
 Technology 2,629 (2,537 ) (i) 92
 General and administrative 4,321 (1,507 ) (i) 2,814
 Total operating expenses 41,063 (38,157 ) 2,906
 Income (loss) from operations 1,296 (4,202 ) (2,906 )
Interest income (expense) (1 ) 26 (j) 25

Income (loss) before income taxes 1,295 (4,176 ) (2,881 )

Provision for income taxes - (5,554 ) (k) (5,554 )

Net income (loss) $ 1,295 $ (9,730 )  $ (8,435 )

Net income (loss) per share:
 Basic $ 0.26 $ - $ (1.70 )
 Diluted $ 0.23 $ - $ (1.70 )

Weighted-average shares used in computing per share
amounts:
Basic 4,972 - 4,972
Diluted 5,611 (639 ) (m) 4,972

See accompanying notes.

C-4

Edgar Filing: INSWEB CORP - Form PREM14A

173

INSWEB CORPORATION
 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

  For the Year Ended December 31, 2009
 (in thousands, except per share amounts)

HISTORICAL (f)

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENTS
("NOTES") PRO FORMA

   Revenues:
 Transaction fees $ 35,002 $ (35,002 ) (h) $ -
 Other 167 (167 ) (h) -
 Total revenues 35,169 (35,169 ) -

 Operating expenses:
 Direct marketing 23,397 (23,397 ) (h) -
 Sales and marketing 6,588 (6,588 ) (h) -
 Technology 3,418 (3,337 ) (i) 81
 General and administrative 3,055 (197 ) (i) 2,858
 Total operating expenses 36,458 (33,519 ) 2,939
 Income (loss) from operations (1,289 ) (1,650 ) (2,939 )
 Interest income (expense) 28 - 28

 Income (loss) before income taxes (1,261 ) (1,650 ) (2,911 )

 Provision for income taxes - (5,592 ) (k) (5,592 )

 Net loss $ (1,261 ) $ (7,242 ) $ (8,503 )

 Net loss per share:
 Basic $ (0.26 ) $ - $ (1.77 )
 Diluted $ (0.26 ) $ - $ (1.77 )

Weighted-average shares used in computing per share amounts:
 Basic 4,796 - 4,796
 Diluted 4,796 - 4,796

See accompanying notes.

C-5

Edgar Filing: INSWEB CORP - Form PREM14A

174

INSWEB CORPORATION
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1.   PLANNED ASSET SALE TRANSACTION TO BANKRATE

On October 10, 2010 (the “Announcement Date”), InsWeb announced that it had entered into a definitive agreement to
sell substantially all of its assets and liabilities relating to its insurance lead generation and marketing business to
Bankrate, Inc. pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement (the “Agreement”) that was signed on October 10, 2011. The
Asset Sale Transaction is subject to several closing conditions, including the receipt of regulatory approvals and